NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Regulations 1994, No. 3*

Regulations under the Dangerous Goods Act

I, KEITH JOHN AUSTIN ASCHE, the Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, acting with the advice of the Executive Council, hereby make the following Regulations under the Dangerous Goods Act.

Dated 28 February 1994.

K.J.A. ASCHE Administrator

AMENDMENTS OF DANGEROUS GOODS REGULATIONS

1. INTERPRETATION

Regulation 2(1) of the Dangerous Goods Regulations is amended by omitting from the definition of "Australian Code" all words after "and Rail" and substituting "specified in Schedule 1".

2. SCHEDULE 1

Schedule 1 to the Dangerous Goods Regulations is amended -

- (a) by omitting from Column 1 "P8" and substituting "ISBN 0 644 25610 9"; and
- (b) by omitting from Column 2 "Commonwealth Gazette: Australian Code for the transport of Dangerous Goods by Road and Rail. (1984)" and substituting "Australian Code for the Transport of Dangerous Goods by Road and Rail (ADG Code) Fifth Edition published September 1992, as amended by the Corrigendum to that Code (ISBN 0644 32569 0) published September 1993".

^{*} Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 9 March 1994.